Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P
ilo
t D
ev
ic
es
Si
gn
al
in
g
Li
gh
ts
Re
la
ys
 &
 S
oc
ke
ts
Ti
m
er
s
Co
nt
ac
to
rs
Te
rm
in
al
 B
lo
ck
s
Ci
rc
ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
Miniature ø8-16mm AP Series Switches & Pilot Devices
486   www.IDEC.com
AP Series — Miniature Pilot Lights
Key features:
• Long service life, low maintenance
• Space saving miniature style
• Dome or flat lens models
• Built-in current-limiting resistor
• Five illumination colors: red, green, amber, yellow, and white
• Transformer (120V AC and 240V AC) and DC-DC Converter (110V DC)
options on 12mm and 16mm units
UL Recognized
File No. E55996
CSA Certified
File No. LR21451
*
*AP8/AP1 series only.
Specifications
Lamp Built-in LED with current limiting resistor
Operational Voltage
5, 6, 12, 24VDC (full voltage),
110/120, 220/240VAC, (with transformer)
110VDC (with converter)
Current Ratings
AP8: 5V DC/9mA, 12V DC/9mA, 24V DC/9mA, 12V AC/15mA, 24V AC/15mA
AP1: 5V DC/9mA, 12V DC/9mA, 24V DC/9mA, 12V AC/15mA, 24V AC/15mA
AP2: 6V DC/33mA, 12V DC/22mA, 24V DC/11mA
AP6: 6V DC/33mA, 12V DC/22mA, 24V DC/11mA
Operating Temp. -20ºC to +55ºC
Operating Humidity 45 to 85% RH
Insul. Resistance 100MΩ min. (500V DC megger)
Between live and dead parts
Rev. Withstand Voltage AP2/AP6: 100V
AP1/AP8: 200V
Solder Terminal Soldering 260ºC maximum (5 sec.)
Degree of Protection AP8: IP40 (dustproof)
Other Series: IP65 (oiltight)
Optional Adaptors/Converters
Model Transformer DC-DC Converter
Applicable Units AP2 & AP6 (with 6V LED only)
Operating Voltage 110/120VAC 50/60 Hz
220/240VAC 50/60 Hz 110V DC (90 to 140V DC)
Power Consumption 1.6 VA maximum 1W maximum
Insulation Voltage 250 V AC 140V DC
Insulation Resistance 10MΩ min. (500V DC megger) Between live and dead parts
Dielectric Strength 2,000V AC, 1 minute Between live/dead parts
2,000V AC, 1 minute Between terminals
2,000V AC, 1 minute Between live/dead parts
1,500V AC, 1 minute Between terminals
Available as one piece only (replacement LEDs are not available).
1705151131
Sw
itches &
 Pilot D
evices
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Contactors
Term
inal Blocks
Circuit Breakers
487800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
Miniature ø8-16mm AP SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices
Miniature Pilot Lights
AP Miniature Pilot Lights - ø8 & ø10mm
Style Lens Style Operating Voltage Part Numbers
AP8 Series - Ø8mm
Dome
5V DC +/- 5%
12V AC/DC +/- 10%
24V AC/DC +/- 10%
AP8M255-k
AP8M211-k
AP8M222-k
Flat
5V DC +/- 5%
12V AC/DC +/- 10%
24V AC/DC +/- 10%
AP8M155-k
AP8M111-k
AP8M122-k
AP1 Series - Ø10mm
Dome
5V DC +/- 5%
12V AC/DC +/- 10%
24V AC/DC +/- 10%
AP1M255-k
AP1M211-k
AP1M222-k
Flat
5V DC +/- 5%
12V AC/DC +/- 10%
24V AC/DC +/- 10%
AP1M155-k
AP1M111-k
AP1M122-k
k Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S*
Warm White W
Cool White PW
Yellow Y
* Available in only the AP8 and
AP1 series.
1. In place of k, specify the color code.
2. For dimensions, see page 489.
3. For accessories, see page 488.
AP Miniature Pilot Lights - ø12 & ø16mm
Style Lens Style Operating Voltage Part Numbers
AP2 Series - Ø12mm
Dome
6V DC +/- 5%
12V DC +/- 10%
24V DC +/- 10%
AP2M266-k
AP2M211-k
AP2M222-k
Flat
6V DC +/- 5%
12V DC +/- 10%
24V DC +/- 10%
AP2M166-k
AP2M111-k
AP2M122-k
AP6 Series - Ø16mm
Dome
6V DC +/- 5%
12V DC +/- 10%
24V DC +/- 10%
AP6M266-k
AP6M211-k
AP6M222-k
Flat
6V DC +/- 5%
12V DC +/- 10%
24V DC +/- 10%
AP6M166-k
AP6M111-k
AP6M122-k
1. In place of k, specify the color code.
2. For dimensions, see page 489.
3. For accessories, see page 488.
k Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Warm White W
Yellow Y
Optional Transformers and DC-DC Converters (for AP2 and AP6 only)
Style Voltage
Part Numbers
Used with AP2 Series Used with AP6 Series
Transformer 110/120V AC
220/240V AC
AP2-0126D
AP2-0246D
AP6-0126D
AP6-0246D
DC-DC Converter 110V DC
(90–140V DC) AP2-016DD AP6-016DD
1. Optional Transformers and DC-DC converters snap onto the back of AP2 or AP6 pilot lights.
2. Transformers and DC-DC Converters step down to 6V.
3. For dimensions, see page 489.
1705151131
Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P
ilo
t D
ev
ic
es
Si
gn
al
in
g
Li
gh
ts
Re
la
ys
 &
 S
oc
ke
ts
Ti
m
er
s
Co
nt
ac
to
rs
Te
rm
in
al
 B
lo
ck
s
Ci
rc
ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
Miniature ø8-16mm AP Series Switches & Pilot Devices
488   www.IDEC.com
Accessories — AP Series
Item Appearance Description Used With Part Number
Locking Ring
Wrench
Made of metal. Used for tightening plastic locking ring
during installation. Tightening torque should not exceed
3kgf-cm
Ø 16mm units MT-001
Ø 12mm units MT-002
Ø 10mm units MT-003
Ø 8mm units MT-004
Mounting
Hole Plug
Made of rubber. Fills unused mounting holes to provide IP65
protection
Unused 8mm panel cutouts AL-B8
Unused 10mm panel cutouts AL-B1
Unused 12mm panel cutouts AL-B2
Unused 16mm panel cutouts AL-B6
Transformer
Removal Tool  A Series Blank/Lens Removal Tool AP2 and AP6 snap on transformer
and DC-DC converter MT-100
Replacement
Lenses Lenses (included with all units).
AP1M Flat AP1M-L1-k
AP1M Dome AP1M-L2-k
AP2M Flat AP2M-L1-k
AP2M Dome AP2M-L2-k
AP6M Flat AP6M-L1-k
AP6M Dome AP6M-L2-k
1.  In place of k, specify the Lens Color Code.
2.  Internal LED is fixed and cannot be removed or replaced.
k Lens Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S*
White W
Yellow Y
 *Blue available in AP8/AP1
series only.
1705151131
Sw
itches &
 Pilot D
evices
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Contactors
Term
inal Blocks
Circuit Breakers
489800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
Miniature ø8-16mm AP SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices
Dimensions — AP Series
Pilot Lights (AP Series)
Style
AP8 AP1 AP2 AP6
Flat Dome Flat Dome Flat Dome w/ Adaptor or
Converter Flat Dome w/ Adaptor or
Converter
Panel Cut-out Ø 0.319” (+0.0118, –0)
8.1mm (+0.3, –0)
Ø 0.398” (+0.0118, –0)
10.1mm (+0.3, –0) Ø 0.480” (+0.0118, –0) 12.2mm (+0.3, –0) Ø 0.638” (+0.0118, –0) 16.2mm (+0.3, –0)
Outside Dimension Ø 0.386” (9.8mm) Ø 0.472” (12mm) Ø 0.551” (14mm)  0.709” (18mm) Ø 0.709” (18mm)  0.709” (18mm)
AP6 AP2
Gasket
Panel Cut-outFlat
Dome
+0.2
0
ø1
5.
6
ø1
8
5.5
21.5
29.5
7
8
Panel Thickness: 0.8 to 6 mm
1.52.2
ø16.2
ø1
5.
6
ø1
8
5.5
13.5
9.5
+
-
M3 terminal
screwWhen using the Transformer unit
(When using the DC-DC converter unit)
Transformer unit
(or DC-DC converter unit)
X1
X2
71
58.7 18
18
1.3
+ Terminal
– Terminal
TO
P
Gasket
Panel Cut-outFlat
Dome
+0.2
0
Panel Thickness: 0.8 to 6 mm
1.52.2
ø1
2
ø1
4
5.5
21.5
29.5
5
ø1
2
ø1
4
5.5
11.5
9.5
ø12.2
+
-
TO
P
When using the Transformer unit
(When using the DC-DC converter unit) M3 terminal
screw
Transformer unit
(or DC-DC converter unit) + Terminal
– Terminal
X1
X2
58.7
71
18
18
1.3
AP1 AP8
Gasket
Panel Cut-outFlat
Dome
+0
.2
0
Panel Thickness: 0.8 to 6 mm
1.52.2
5.5
21.5 8
29.5
ø1
0
ø1
2
4
ø1
0.1
ø1
2
ø1
0
5.5
10
9.5
2.
8
-
+
Gasket
Panel Cut-out
Flat
Dome
+0
.2
0
Panel Thickness: 0.8 to 6 mm
1.52.2
5.5
21.5 8
29.5
5.5
9.5
ø8ø9
.8
8.5
ø8ø9
.8
ø8
.1
3
2.
8
1705151131
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Panel Mount Indicators category:
Click to view products by  Idec manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
607-3232-140F  821-0331-503  FL2870C8R  FL2950WL7B  FL2950WL8G  FL589WL8R  FL67C8R  H8630FBBA3  NL177WL2A
NL177WL3G  NL276C2A  NL2950BWL3G  NL589WL2R  NL67C2C  NL67C3R  C480AABG3  PB22BM41K  PB22SIM40Y
PB22SKRS31KC  L32R-R2-2311  L3353-MWRG  L39UR-R24-2111  L58D-G2-W  L58D-Y2-W  L59D-R12-W  L59UD-R12-W  L625DG
L625DR  LE177WL39007  LE2821H5G  LH1048BSWL3702  LH1048BWL3702  LH382A  LH677G  LHM628A  FL276WL7R
FL2950BWL7R  FL2950WL7R  FL2950WL8R  FL2950WL8R-12  FL2951WL8G  FL2951WL8R  FL589C7R  FL67WL8G  MPC5BCW18.0
556-1605-808F  556-1705-809F  556-3008-839F  558-0201-818F  559-0001-813F